Immediate Release

24 November, 2015



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) Website: http://www.fecil.com.hk (Stock code : 35.HK)

Far East Consortium Launches New WeChat and Weibo Account Stay Close to the Group's Development with Latest Company Information

(24 November, 2015 - Hong Kong) Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC" or the "Group"; SEHK: 35) is delighted to announce that the Group has launched its official account on WeChat and Weibo. To improve FEC's transparency and to provide easy access to its shareholders, investors, public and media, followers will receive the Group's latest information, professional information relevant to investors (including Newsletters, Presentations and Webcasts, Financial Calendar, Announcements, Weroadshow, Conference-call Meeting etc.), hotels and travel information, news and analysis of real estate market as well as updates on new policies.

The account also carries latest updates and videos of the Group's development projects across Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, Malaysia, Singapore and London in order to attract subscriptions from potential buyers.

To follow the account, scan the QR code below or search for the account ID "FEC035" on WeChat or below link on Weibo. We are looking forward to your subscription.

FEC Weibo: http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831

FEC WeChat:



FEC Website: www.fecil.com.hk

About Far East Consortium International Limited

Far East Consortium International Limited was listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange in 1972 (HKEx stock code: 35). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel operation and management, as well as car park and facilities management. The Group adopts diversified regional strategy and the "Chinese Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom and New Zealand.

For further information, please contact:

Far East Consortium International Limited Ms. Venus Zhao, Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance Contact Number: (852)2850 0639 Email: venus.zhao@fecil.com.hk

Wonderful Sky Financial Group

Ms. Alice Wang Contact Number: (852)3970 2136 Email: fecil@wsfg.hk